| COUNTY OF MOBILE |
|--|
| STATE OF ALABAMA |
| Be it remembered, that on this 5th day of April A. D., 19 67, personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, known to me |
| who being duly sworn, upon his oath stated that he is <u>Credit Manager</u> of <u>Mobile Infirmery</u> |
| \[\alpha \text{ corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Alabama and has been duly authorized by said corporation to make this affidavit \[\alpha \text{ partnership composed of } \] |
| a sole trader doing business as and that as such he makes this affidavit; that he is familiar with the books and business of said Mobile Infirmary; that the attached account against John M. Waters of Rt. #1 Box 8 A Loxley, Ala. |
| is just and correct, within the knowledge of this affiant, that the items thereon stated and composing the said account were sold and delivered to said. John M. Waters at { its } special instance and request, that credit has been duly given for all payments and his } |
| just and lawful offsets to which said account is entitled as thereon stated, and that the balance thereof, amounting to the sum of Fifteen & 00/100 Dollars |
| (\$\frac{15.00}{19}\]) with interest from |
| remains unpaid. |
| I hereby certify under my official seal that I am authorized as a Notary Public to administer oaths under the laws of the State of Alasama |
| and that the foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me on the day and year first above stated. |
| Notary Public |

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I (we) hereby transfer, sell, assign and set over unto F. H. Arnold all my (our) right, title and interest in and to the attached claim, being an account (promissory note) (contract) (bad check), against

| Jonn M. waters | $_{-}$, in the sum of $\frac{105}{1000}$ |
|----------------|---|
| Dated this_ | 3/st day of Sec. |
| 1966 at Mob | ile, Alabama. |
| | Jack Myman, M. D. Carther |
| | Ty 20 113 |

DRS. HYMAN & FRIDGE 1720 SPRINGHILL AVE. MOBILE, ALA. 35604

12-31-66

| COUNTY OF MOBILE |
|--|
| STATE OF ALABAMA |
| Be it remembered, that on this 5th day of April |
| A. D., 19.67, personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, |
| Dr. Jack Hyman known to me |
| Dr. Jack Hyman known to me who being duly sworn, upon his oath stated that he is pariner of Drs. Hyman & Fridge |
| (a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of |
| and has been duly authorized by said corporation to make this affidavit |
| [a partnership composed of Dr. Jack Hyman & Dr. John G. Fridge |
| a partitioning composed ox |
| a sole trader doing business as |
| and that as such he makes this affidavit; that he is familiar with the books and business of |
| |
| said Drs. Hyman & Fridge ; that the attached account against |
| John M. Waters of Rt. 1/1 Box 84 Loxley, Ala hama |
| is just and correct, within the knowledge of this affiant, that the items thereon stated and com- |
| posing the said account were sold and delivered to said John Westers |
| (its) |
| at { their } special instance and request, that credit has been duly given for all payments and his |
| just and lawful offsets to which said account is entitled as thereon stated, and that the balance |
| thereof, amounting to the sum of One Hundred Eive & 00/100 Dollars |
| (\$ 105.00) with interest from 19 is justly due and |
| remains unpaid. Jack Alexanan, M. D. (Partner) X |
| 1 Tun M.B. |
| I hereby certify under my official seal that I am authorized as a Notary Public to |
| administer oaths under the laws of the State of Alabama DRS. HYMAN & FRIDGE |
| and that the foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me on the day and year 1720 SERINGWILL AVE. MOBILE, ALA. 36604 |
| first above stated. |
| Julia J. Hallin 12-31-66 |
| Notary Public |

| COUNTY OF MORILE |
|---|
| STATE OF ALABAMA |
| Be it remembered, that on this 5th day of April A. D., 19 67, personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, known to me |
| who being duly sworn, upon his oath stated that he is <u>Kanager</u> |
| a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Alabama and has been duly authorized by said corporation to make this affidavit [a partnership composed of |
| a sole trader doing business as and that as such he makes this affidavit; that he is familiar with the books and business of that the attached account against |
| John M. Waters of Rt. #1 Box & A Lowley, Alabama is just and correct, within the knowledge of this affiant, that the items thereon stated and composing the said account were sold and delivered to said Lohn M. Waters at { its their his } special instance and request, that credit has been duly given for all payments and |
| just and lawful offsets to which said account is entitled as thereon stated, and that the balance |
| (\$ 10.39) with interest from 19 is justly due and remains unpaid. |
| I hereby certify under my official seal that I am authorized as a Notary Public to administer oaths under the laws of the State of Alabama and that the foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me on the day and year first above stated. Notary Public |

11 10

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I (we) hereby transfer, sell, assign and set over unto F. H. Arnold all my (our) right, title and interest in and to the attached claim, being an account (promissory note) (contract) (bad check), against

| Jo <u>hn</u> | M. | Waters , in the sum of \$, in the sum of \$ | |
|--------------|-----|---|----|
| | | Dated this 5th day of April | _, |
| | 19_ | 67_at Mobile, Alabama. | |
| | | DIXIE DAIRIES | |

452-1671 P. O. Box 10457

Dixie Dairies

509 S. Craft Highway Prichard, Alabama 86610

"You Can Taste The Difference"

MAS

Mr. John Waters ... Loxley, Ala. 58 B

MAY 7 1964

Wk.-Tues.

1-61

(May 1964

IMPORTANT - Return this stub with your remittance. Amount enclosed_____

| AZONE Dev | | | | 8PI | ZOIA | ß | | | | | | | М | пж | | | М | ONTH | OF | Ļ | | |
|-----------|----------|---|----|---------|---------|---------------------------------------|-----|---------|---------|-----|----|------------|------|--------|---|--------|----------|---------|------------------------|-----------------|---|---|
| 100 | . 9 | n | F | .9 | 98 | ė. | | ء ۾ | 8 | E | Ho | ωο. 1 ⊒ | 4.5 | A | H | -VI | | | Your | Your | BALANC | 2E |
| ; | Los | Na State | 20 | is H | Cottage | Orange | S S | of Page | Satter | 国公日 | ĕ | # Gel | Pest | E MILE | ä | % Cal. | Date. | Tax | Your Pur- chases | Pay- ment | 40 | 39 |
| | | | | | | , | 7 | | | | | | | | | | 1 2 | | | * | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | 7 | LA | . 1 | | | | | | | 3 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 - ETY | | | | | | | Ī | 8 | | | 10 | | |
| | | | | 7 7 | | | | 3 | 9.00 | 7- | 14 | | | | | | 7 8 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | -max | | | , , | | | | | 10 | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | | | 9 | Q'A | 1 | | | | | | | 11/2 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 13 14 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 15 16 | | | | | |
| | | | , | | | | | | | | | | | | | · | 17 18 | ~~~~ | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1.15 | 7. | | | | | | | 19 20 | 144 | | | | *************************************** |
| : | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 21 22 | | | | | |
| | | | - | | | | | | | | , | | | | - | | 23 24 | *** | | | | |
| | | *************************************** | | | | | | 1 1 | | | | | | | | | 25 28 | | | N ^{EE} | | |
| | 1. | | | 1 | | | 1 | | | | 33 | | | | | | 27 28 | 1 | (E. Y.) Ağılıklı V | | ilija er er er | |
| 934, | 14.20.00 | 730 | | | | | | 2.4 | | | | | | | A | | 29 30 | -61-0-5 | | | | |
| | 537 | | 7 | | | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | - | **** | | | | | | | | 7 | 31 | | | | *************************************** | 1891 - 7 .23 |

YOUR BALESMAN'S SALARY IS BASED ON PROMPT PAYMENT OF YOUR ACCOUNT.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I (we) hereby transfer, sell, assign and set over unto F. H. Arnold all my (our) right, title and interest in and to the attached claim, being an account (promissory note) (contract) (bad check), against

| John | <u>а М.</u> | Waters | , i | n the | sum | of \$ | <u>:/; • 00</u> |
|------|-------------|-------------|--------|-------|-------|----------------------------------|-----------------|
| | | Dated this | s5th | da | y of_ | April | |
| | 19 | 67 at Mo | obile, | Alaba | ma. | فسعارت لد ماما داشان الرئيست الب | |
| | MUD. | ئ وظائد شاه | AN, NO | | JARUA | I CENTER | Open |

| COUNTY OF MOBILE |
|--|
| STATE OF ALABAMA |
| Be it remembered, that on this 5th day of April |
| A. D., 19.57, personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, known to me |
| who being duly sworn, upon his oath stated that he is Business Manager |
| [a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of and has been duly authorized by said corporation to make this affidavit a partnership composed of Drs. G. T. Johnson, P. P. Gilchrist, J. K. Lingo a partnership composed of Drs. G. T. Johnson, P. P. Gilchrist, J. K. Lingo |
| a sole trader doing business as and that as such he makes this affidavit; that he is familiar with the books and business of said Mobile, Eye, Ear, Nose & Throat Center; that the attached account against John M. Waters of Rt. #1 Box 8 A Loxley, Alabama |
| is just and correct, within the knowledge of this affiant, that the items thereon stated and composing the said account were sold and delivered to said John M. Waters at { their } special instance and request, that credit has been duly given for all payments and |
| just and lawful offsets to which said account is entitled as thereon stated, and that the balance |
| thereof, amounting to the sum of Fourty Four & 00/100 Dollars (\$ 11 00) with interest from 19 is justly due and |
| remains unpaid. Sloria W. Chos. |
| I hereby certify under my official seal that I am authorized as a Notary Public to administer oaths under the laws of the State of A 20200 and that the foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me on the day and year first above stated. |
| AUMINO S STATES |

STATEMENT

MOBILE EYE, EAR, NOSE & THROAT CENTER

1359 SPRINGHILL AVENUE

MOBILE, ALABAMA 36604

PHONE: 432-2731

SERVICE CODE

1. EYE EXAMINATION 5. EYE TREATMENT

ID. EAR, NOSE, THROAT TREATMENT

21. ALLERGY 32. SURGERY

43. X-RAY

54. AUDIO EXAMINATION 65. VISUAL FIELD EXAMINATION

BALANCE

76. INJECTION

87. CONSULTATION

95. CONTACT LENS 99. MISC.

CREDITS

88. EM. NIGHT OR SUNDAY 90. HOSPITAL VISIT

Mr. J. M. Waters

1 1 1 1 1 1

GAYLE T. JOHNSON, M. D.

PHILIP P. GILCHRIST, M. D.

H. DENNIS SOMMER, M. D.

JOHN K. LINGO, M. D. HENRY M. DISMUKES, M. D. DONALO J. MULLER, M. D.

Route 1, Box 8-A

Loxley, Alabama

REFERENCE

PLEASE DETACH ABOVE AND RETURN WITH REMITTANCE

CHARGES

| DATE | LICKLINGE | | | <u> </u> | |
|------------------|-----------------|----------------|-------|----------|--------|
| BALANCE FORWARD | SERVICE CODE | FAMILY CODE | | | |
| September 16, 19 | 63 | | 8.00 | | 8,00 |
| September 27, 19 | 6 3 | | 5.00 | | 13.00 |
| September 27, 19 | | | | 5.00 | 8.00 |
| November 23, 196 | | | 10.00 | | 18.00 |
| November 23, 196 | | | 10.00 | | 28.00 |
| November 23, 196 | | | 4 | 8.00 | 20.00 |
| November 29, 196 | 1 | | 10.00 | | 30,00 |
| December 3, 1963 | | | 6.00 | | 36,00 |
| May 30, 1964 | | | 5.00 | | 41.00 |
| May 30, 1964 | | | | 10.00 | 31.00 |
| June 4, 1965 | | | 5.00 | | 36.00 |
| June 4, 1965 | | | · | 15.00 | 21.00 |
| July 23, 1965 | | | NC | | 21,00 |
| July 31, 1965 | | | 90,00 | | 111.00 |
| August 6, 1965 | | | - | | 111.00 |
| August 13, 1965 | | | NC | | 111,00 |
| Sept. 7, 1965 | | | | 72.00 | 39.00 |
| January 10, 1966 | 3 | | 5.00 | | 44.00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

MOBILE EYE, EAR, NOSE & THROAT CENTER



3. MISS

6. OTHER

1359 SPRINGHILL AVENUE MOBILE, ALABAMA 36604



PLEASE PAY LAST AMOUNT IN THIS COLUMN

^{2,} MRS. 5. DAUGHTER

#43311

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I (we) hereby transfer, sell, assign and set over unto F. H. Arnold all my (our) right, title and interest in and to the attached claim, being an account (promissory note) (contract) (bad check), against

| John M. Waters | , in the sum of \$50.00 |
|------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Dated t | hisSthday_ofApril, |
| 19 <u>67</u> at DRS | Mobile, Alabama. B. DODSON & DODSON |

C. Compar

| COUNTY OF MORILE |
|--|
| STATE OF ALABAMA |
| Be it remembered, that on this 5th day of April A. D., 19.67, personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, known to me |
| who being duly sworn, upon his oath stated that he is partner of Drs. Decison & Decison |
| \[\begin{array}{llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll |
| a sole trader doing business as and that as such he makes this affidavit; that he is familiar with the books and business of said Drs.Dodson & Dodson ; that the attached account against John M. Waters of Rt. #1 Box 8 A Loxley, Ala. |
| is just and correct, within the knowledge of this affiant, that the items thereon stated and composing the said account were sold and delivered to said John M. Watters at { their } special instance and request, that credit has been duly given for all payments and |
| just and lawful offsets to which said account is entitled as thereon stated, and that the balance thereof, amounting to the sum of |
| remains unpaid. |
| I hereby certify under my official seal that I am authorized as a Notary Public to administer oaths under the laws of the State of Alabama and that the foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me on the day and year first above stated. |

| STAT | E OF | ALABAMA | | | , Baldwin County | |
|---|------------------------|---|--|--|---|--|
| | Baldwin | County | No | ***************** | | : |
| O ANY SU | EDIEC OI | THE CTAR | <i>J</i> | •••••• | TERM, | 19 |
| | CIVII'F OF | THESTATE | OF ALABAMA: | i de la companya de l | | |
| ou Are Her | eby Comr | nanded to Sumn | non | John M. V | Vaters | 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| . [48 | | i in | | | *************************************** | |
| ! . | | | | | ************************* | *********** |
| • | | | | ************************************** | ********************* | |
| | | , | | | | |
| appear and | plead, a | nswer or demur | , within thirty day | s from the service | e hereof, to the | complai |
| ed in the Ci | rcuit Cou | | , within thirty day | abama, at Bay M | inette, against | ********** |
| ed in the Ci | rcuit Cou | nt of Baldwin C | ounty, State of Al | abama, at Bay M | inette, against | ndant |
| Eye, | John John Arno Ear, | nt of Baldwin C M. Waters ld, as Ass Nose & Thr | ounty, State of Al | abama, at Bay M | inette, against | ndant |
| F. H | John John Arno Ear, | nt of Baldwin C M. Waters ld, as Ass Nose & Thr | ounty, State of Al | abama, at Bay M | inette, against | ndant bile cson |
| F. H Eye, Dods | John Arno Ear, on and | nt of Baldwin C M. Waters ld, as Ass Nose & Thr Mobile In | ounty, State of Alliignee of Drivot Center; | abama, at Bay M S. Hyman and DIXIE DAIR Corporation | inette, against, Defe d Fridge; Mo IES, Drs. Do | ndant bile cson |
| F. H Eye, Dods | John Arno Ear, on and | nt of Baldwin C M. Waters ld, as Ass Nose & Thr Mobile In | ounty, State of Alliignee of Drivot Center; | abama, at Bay M S. Hyman and DIXIE DAIR Corporation | inette, against, Defe d Fridge; Mo IES, Drs. Do | ndant bile cson |
| F. H Eye, Dods | John Arno Ear, on and | nt of Baldwin C M. Waters ld, as Ass Nose & Thr Mobile In | signee of Drawing Center; firmary, a Communication | abama, at Bay M | inette, against | ndant bile cson |

| No | 1494 | Page | e | Standard production of the | | | | | | <u></u> |
|--|--|------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|---|-------------|---|---|
| STATE OF ALABAMA | | | | | Defendant lives at Ochley | | | | | |
| | | in County | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | an | | | P. A | UN) | more |
| | CIRCIII | T COUR | т | | 11 | úÑE. | ارچا | E. A | V | |
| | | | | | | Re | ceived | In 20 | ffice | |
| ead. | H. Arnold Hyman& Ear, Nos | rridge: | at Cente: | r; | *************************************** | Y i | ÎAYLO | | Kii 13 | 19 |
| and M | Dairies, | rrmary, | Plaintiffs | 005011 | | have e | vecute | | summo | Sheriff |
| A Cor | poration | \$14 \ \tag{4.5} | 1 idilitii 13 | | 1 |). | | | | : |
| (1) | | vs. | | | 100 | ·: / | : | | 1 | 1962. |
| ·restav | r.MWater | · - | *********** | | by leav | 3 11 m | | | , after | garante. |
| 1011 | Let be a second | | Defendants | | 10 | hn | 411 | 111 | ales | 0 |
| S | UMMONS A | ND COMPL | AINT | | | | | ِ رئیسیس | | ************ |
| | | | ** | | . () | | | | ******* | ******* |
| Filed | | <u>₹27</u> 219£{ | 19 | | *********** | | | | | |
| 1 1104 | | | | | ************ | Sherif Tanan | claim | | 40 | |
| 7 | | | Clerk | wy. gardenia (m.) | All of the second | | nts pa | milla | T_{-} | Thilles of |
| | | | | 400 | S | ¥ ====(| ر" ل | | Total s KINS, S | sheriff |
| | | | | | in menne i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | 44 | D[5¢ | থাই বু | KINS, S O.A.C. HERIFE | |
| | | | | No. | *********** | | | ••••••• | *************************************** | ······································ |
| () (: | | | | | ************* | | ••••••••• | ••••••• | | *************************************** |
| (*) :: | | | | | <u> </u> | ************************************** | () () () () () () () () () () | | *********** | * (********* |
| * 22 4 - 23 4 - 23 5 - 23 8 - 23 | | | | | | <u></u> | | ******** | *********** | *************************************** |
| | | Plaintiff's | Attorney | | | 9 / | 1 | 1 | 111- | 3. |
| *** | : | | riconney | 36 36 | 1.6.5 | in ficker l | 14.2.1.4 | Addel | Muss | Sheriff |

Defendant's Attorney

W.O. Hambeputy Sheriff

P. H. ARNOLD, as Assignee of DRS. HYMAN & FRIDGE; Mobile ŏ Eye, Ear, Nose & Throat Center; DIXIE DAIRIES, Drs. Dodson & IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF Ĭ DODSON and MOBILE INFIRMARY, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA a Corporation, AT LAW Plaintiff NO. 7494 7 VS. JOHN M. WATERS, Ĭ Defendant. 1.

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of ONE HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS (\$105.00) due from him on account stated between the Defendant and Drs. Hyman & Fridge on the 27th day of October, 1966, which said account has been assigned in writing to the Plaintiff herein on the 31st day of December, 1966.

2.

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of FORTY FOUR DOLLARS (\$44.00) due from him on account stated between the Defendant and the Mobile Eye, Ear, Nose and Throat Center on the 10th day of January, 1966, which said account has been assigned in writing to the Plaintiff herein on the 5th day of April, 1967.

3.

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of FORTY and 39/100 DOLLARS (\$40.39) due from him on account stated between the Defendant and Dixie Dairies on the 7th day of May, 1964, which said account has been assigned in writing to the Plaintiff herein on the 5th day of April, 1967.

4.

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00) due from him on account stated between the Defendant and Drs. Dodson and Dodson on the 19th day of March, 1961 which said account has been assigned in writing to the Plaintiff on the 5th day of April, 1967.

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of FIFTEEN DOLLARS (\$15.00) due from him on account stated between the Defendant and the Mobile Infirmary, a corporation, on the 4th day of January, 1967, which said account has been assigned in writing to the Plaintiff on the 5th day of April, 1967.

WILTERS, BRANTLEY & NESBIT